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PRIVATE FEES 2023 
 

Description of Service 
 

Cost per Item 

Passport forms – Passport application forms and photographs 
can be countersigned by a GP if the GP has known a patient (or 
a patients parent in the case of an infant under 2 years old) for 
more than 2 years duration. 
Please complete your application form fully before bringing to the 
practice to request countersignature. 
These rules apply to UK passports only, please check the 
requirements if your passport is for another country. 
Please do not be offended if the GP does not sign the form, as 
they may not have known you long enough to confirm your 
identity 
 

 
 
 

£33.00 

To whom it may concern letter (private letter) 
 

£40.00 

Child minding Forms 
Ofsted health declaration (SCC/Local authority) 
 
Other (not complex) 
 

 
£116.00 

 
£50.00 

Pensions report £66.00 - £121.00 
 

Citizen card £33.00 
 

Citizens advice bureau report (patient pays) £20.00 
 

Mental capacity certificate with examination (Solicitor/guardian 
pays) 
 

£200.00 

Power of Attorney (Finance & Health & Welfare together) 
 
If completed separately as Finance only or Health & Welfare only, 
irrespective of the time scale between them 
 

£165.00 
 

£110.00 each 

Mental capacity certificate without examination (Solicitor/guardian 
pays) 
 

£66.00 
 

Access to medical records: to view (first access free) 
 

£11.00 



Employment –  
Pre employment medical and report 
 
Pre employment report (No examination) 
 
Army medical report (No examination) 
 

 
£200.00 

 
£121.00 

 
£83.00 

Private insurance claim forms £40.00 
 

Supplementary report following SAR £30.00 
 

Medical insurance certificate (BUPA,PPA,PPP,AXA etc) £30.00 
 

Medical insurance report or extract from medical records 
(targeted report) 
 

£98.00 
 

Criminal injuries compensation authority (CICA) £47.00 
 

Medical assessment reports (Fee fixed by insurance company) £98.00 
 

Insurance medical assessment report and medical £200.00 
 

Insurance medical assessment report without medical £66.00 
 

Life assurance proposal (full GP report and targeted report) £116.00 
 

Mortgage claim form £40.00 
 

Council tax discount (patient pays) £30.00 
 

Council tax exemption (SMI) Free 
 

Driving medical (HGV, Taxi, PSV etc) 
 
Driver insurance form with medical 
 
Driver insurance form without medical 
 
Blue badge 
 
Concessionary travel pass 
 
Private prescription (travel) 
 
Fitness to travel 
 
Fitness to travel statement with medical 
 
Cancellation of holiday claim form 
 
Diving, altitude or hazardous hobby medical with examination 
(tests will be additional) 

£150.00 
 

£115.00 
 

£66.00 
 

£40.00 
 

£33.00 
 

£22.00 
 

£33.00 
 

£200.00 
 

£40.00 
 

£165.00 
 



DSA Form £33.00 
 

Fitness for gym 
 
Detailed sports report 
 
Sports medical 
 
Shotgun licence (No medical) 

£33.00 
 

£40.00 
 

£121.00 
 

£44.00 
 

Incapacity certificate 
 
Private sick note 
 
Other (short/simple) 
 
Other (protracted – more than 2 pages 

£33.00 
 

£33.00 
 

£33.00 
 

£66.00 
 

Fostering Medical AH Form 
 
AH2 
 

£83.00 
 

£33.00 

Private GP consultation 
 
Private nurse consultation 

£88.00 
 

£44.00 
 

Private prescriptions issued for travel purposes £22.00 
 

Private sick note – we are unable to backdate a private sick note £33.00 
 

Private referral letter £40.00 
 

Private blood test (phlebotomy cost only) Laboratory costs will be 
addition  
 

£33.00 

We do not provide; 
Off shore medicals 
Asbestos medicals 
 

 

 


