

Dr Nicholas Browne MB BS DCH DRCOG MRCP MRCGP
Dr Zoe William MB ChB DRCOG DFFP MRCGP
Dr Nicolle Green BSc(hons) MBChB MRCGP DFSRH DPSI
5 Harriet Street, Walkden, Manchester, M28 3DR
Tel 0161 790 3033 Fax 0161 702 9544

PRIVATE FEES 2023

Description of Service	Cost per Item
Passport forms – Passport application forms and photographs can be countersigned by a GP if the GP has known a patient (or a patients parent in the case of an infant under 2 years old) for more than 2 years duration. Please complete your application form fully before bringing to the practice to request countersignature. These rules apply to UK passports only, please check the requirements if your passport is for another country. Please do not be offended if the GP does not sign the form, as they may not have known you long enough to confirm your identity	£33.00
To whom it may concern letter (private letter)	£40.00
Child minding Forms Ofsted health declaration (SCC/Local authority)	£116.00
Other (not complex)	£50.00
Pensions report	£66.00 - £121.00
Citizen card	£33.00
Citizens advice bureau report (patient pays)	£20.00
Mental capacity certificate with examination (Solicitor/guardian pays)	£200.00
Power of Attorney (Finance & Health & Welfare together)	£165.00
If completed separately as Finance only or Health & Welfare only, irrespective of the time scale between them	£110.00 each
Mental capacity certificate without examination (Solicitor/guardian pays)	£66.00
Access to medical records: to view (first access free)	£11.00

Employment – Pre employment medical and report	£200.00
Pre employment report (No examination)	£121.00
Army medical report (No examination)	£83.00
Private insurance claim forms	£40.00
Supplementary report following SAR	£30.00
Medical insurance certificate (BUPA,PPA,PPP,AXA etc)	£30.00
Medical insurance report or extract from medical records (targeted report)	£98.00
Criminal injuries compensation authority (CICA)	£47.00
Medical assessment reports (Fee fixed by insurance company)	£98.00
Insurance medical assessment report and medical	£200.00
Insurance medical assessment report without medical	£66.00
Life assurance proposal (full GP report and targeted report)	£116.00
Mortgage claim form	£40.00
Council tax discount (patient pays)	£30.00
Council tax exemption (SMI)	Free
Driving medical (HGV, Taxi, PSV etc)	£150.00
Driver insurance form with medical	£115.00
Driver insurance form without medical	£66.00
Blue badge	£40.00
Concessionary travel pass	£33.00
Private prescription (travel)	£22.00
Fitness to travel	£33.00
Fitness to travel statement with medical	£200.00
Cancellation of holiday claim form	£40.00
Diving, altitude or hazardous hobby medical with examination (tests will be additional)	£165.00

DSA Form	£33.00
Fitness for gym	£33.00
Detailed sports report	£40.00
Sports medical	£121.00
Shotgun licence (No medical)	£44.00
Incapacity certificate	£33.00
Private sick note	£33.00
Other (short/simple)	£33.00
Other (protracted – more than 2 pages	£66.00
Fostering Medical AH Form	£83.00
AH2	£33.00
Private GP consultation	£88.00
Private nurse consultation	£44.00
Private prescriptions issued for travel purposes	£22.00
Private sick note – we are unable to backdate a private sick note	£33.00
Private referral letter	£40.00
Private blood test (phlebotomy cost only) Laboratory costs will be addition	£33.00
We do not provide; Off shore medicals Asbestos medicals	